City of Key West

Terry Elkins

FL

United States

Phone: (305) 809-3920

Fax:

Email: telkins@cityofkeywest-fl.gov

All Prices are in US Dollar (USD)
Product

1 HPIDS UMA R3 PRO 2300U 755 G5 BNBPC
HP, Inc. - Part#: 2MN14AV
Contract Name: Open Market
Contract #: Open Market

2 Windows 10 Pro - License - 1 license - CTO - 64-bit - English - United States
HP, Inc. - Part#: 2MN43AV#ABA
Contract Name: Open Market
Contract #: Open Market

3 eStar Enable IOPT
HP, Inc. - Part#: X7B43AV
Contract Name: Open Market
Contract #: Open Market

4 15.6 FHD AG LED UWVA 220 fWWAN fHDC slim
HP, Inc. - Part#: 2MN29AV
Contract Name: Open Market
Contract #: Open Market

5 Integrated HD 720p TM Webcam
HP, Inc. - Part#: 2MN84AV
Contract Name: Open Market
Contract #: Open Market

6 HP -DDR4 -8 GB - SO-DIMM 260-pin - 2400 MHz / PC4-19200 - 1.2 V - unbuffered -
non-ECC - CTO
HP, Inc. - Part#: 2MN64AV
Contract Name: Open Market
Contract #: Open Market

7 128GB SSD M2 SATA-3TLC
HP, Inc. - Part#: 2MNG68AV
Contract Name: Open Market
Contract #: Open Market

8 HP DualPoint - Notebook replacement keyboard - backlit - US - CTO
HP, Inc. - Part#: 2MN19AV#ABA

Pricing Proposal
Quotation #: 17782537
Created On: 9/24/2019
Valid Until:  10/31/2019

Inside Account Manager

Kelsi Komoroski

290 Davidson Ave

Somerset, NJ, 08873

Phone: 800-543-0432

Fax: 732-868-6055

Email: Kelsi_Komoroski@shi.com

Qty  Your Price Total
37 $738.95 $27,341.15
37 $227.76 $8,427.12
37 $1.96 $72.52
37 $111.68 $4,132.16
37 $9.16 $338.92
37 $175.95 $6,510.15
37 $135.87 $5,027.19
37 $72.22 $2,672.14
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Contract Name: Open Market
Contract #: Open Market

Intel Dual Band Wireless-AC 8265 - Network adapter - 802.11ac, Bluetooth 4.2 - CTO
HP, Inc. - Part#: 2MN85AV
Contract Name: Open Market
Contract #: Open Market

No Near Field Communication (No NFC)
HP, Inc. - Part#: 2MN48AV
Contract Name: Open Market
Contract #: Open Market

Intel XMM 7360 - Wireless cellular modem - 4G LTE Advanced - M.2 Card - 450 Mbps
-CTO

HP, Inc. - Part#: 2MN88AV

Contract Name: Open Market

Contract #: Open Market

Verizon
HP, Inc. - Part#: 2MN77AV
Contract Name: Open Market
Contract #: Open Market

MISC No Fingerprint Sensor
HP, Inc. - Part#: 2MN47AV
Contract Name: Open Market
Contract #: Open Market

45 Watt Smart nPFC RA AC Adapter
HP, Inc. - Part#: 2MNO8AV
Contract Name: Open Market
Contract #: Open Market

HP - Power cable - IEC 60320 C5 - 1 m - United States - CTO
HP, Inc. - Part#: 2MN57AV#ABA
Contract Name: Open Market
Contract #: Open Market

HP - Language / localization kit - CTO
HP, Inc. - Part#: 2MN17AV#ABA
Contract Name: Open Market
Contract #: Open Market

HP Long Life Battery - Notebook battery - 1 x 3-cell 56 Wh - CTO
HP, Inc. - Part#: 2RY06AV
Contract Name: Open Market
Contract #: Open Market

HP - 3-year warranty - parts and labor - 3 years - CTO
HP, Inc. - Part#: 2MN80AV#ABA
Contract Name: Open Market
Contract #: Open Market

MISC No SmartCard Reader
HP, Inc. - Part#: 2MN49AV
Contract Name: Open Market
Contract #: Open Market

37

37

37

37

37

37

37

37

37

37

$13.68

$1.96

$137.83

$8.80

$1.96

$7.82

$1.96

$1.96

$50.83

$122.19

$1.96

Total

$506.16

$72.52

$5,099.71

$325.60

$72.52

$289.34

$72.52

$72.52

$1,880.71

$4,521.03

$72.52

$67,506.50



Additional Comments

Please Note: HP, Inc. has a zero returns policy on custom build PCs. Ink and toner are also considered non-returnable

The products offered under this proposal are Open Market and resold in accordance with the terms and conditions at SHI Online
Customer Resale Terms and Conditions.



https://www.shi.com/CustomerServices/SHIInfo.aspx?ContentId=95080&Menu=about

