

**Pricing Proposal** 

Quotation #: 17782537 Created On: 9/24/2019 Valid Until: 10/31/2019

# **City of Key West**

## **Inside Account Manager**

## **Terry Elkins**

FL

United States

Phone: (305) 809-3920

Email: telkins@cityofkeywest-fl.gov

#### Kelsi Komoroski

290 Davidson Ave Somerset, NJ, 08873 Phone: 800-543-0432 Fax: 732-868-6055

Email: Kelsi\_Komoroski@shi.com

### All Prices are in US Dollar (USD)

Product	Qty	Your Price	Total
HP IDS UMA R3 PRO 2300U 755 G5 BNBPC HP, Inc Part#: 2MN14AV	37	\$738.95	\$27,341.15
Contract Name: Open Market Contract #: Open Market			
Windows 10 Pro - License - 1 license - CTO - 64-bit - English - United States HP, Inc Part#: 2MN43AV#ABA Contract Name: Open Market	37	\$227.76	\$8,427.12
Contract #: Open Market			
eStar Enable IOPT	37	\$1.96	\$72.52
HP, Inc Part#: X7B43AV			
Contract Name: Open Market			
Contract #: Open Market			
15.6 FHD AG LED UWVA 220 fWWAN fHDC slim	37	\$111.68	\$4,132.16
HP, Inc Part#: 2MN29AV			
Contract Name: Open Market			
Contract #: Open Market			
Integrated HD 720p TM Webcam	37	\$9.16	\$338.92
HP, Inc Part#: 2MN84AV			
Contract Name: Open Market			
Contract #: Open Market			
HP - DDR4 - 8 GB - SO-DIMM 260-pin - 2400 MHz / PC4-19200 - 1.2 V - unbuffered	- 37	\$175.95	\$6,510.15
non-ECC - CTO			
HP, Inc Part#: 2MN64AV			
Contract Name: Open Market Contract #: Open Market			
Contract #: Open Market			
128GB SSD M2 SATA-3 TLC	37	\$135.87	\$5,027.19
HP, Inc Part#: 2MN68AV			
Contract Name: Open Market			
Contract #: Open Market			
HP DualPoint - Notebook replacement keyboard - backlit - US - CTO	37	\$72.22	\$2,672.14
HP Inc. Part#: 2MN10A\/#ABA		*	, ,

Contract Name: Open Market
Contract #: Open Market

	Intel Dual Band Wireless-AC 8265 - Network adapter - 802.11ac, Bluetooth 4.2 - CTO HP, Inc Part#: 2MN85AV Contract Name: Open Market Contract #: Open Market	37	\$13.68	\$506.10
)	No Near Field Communication (No NFC) HP, Inc Part#: 2MN48AV Contract Name: Open Market Contract #: Open Market	37	\$1.96	\$72.5
	Intel XMM 7360 - Wireless cellular modem - 4G LTE Advanced - M.2 Card - 450 Mbps - CTO HP, Inc Part#: 2MN88AV Contract Name: Open Market Contract #: Open Market	37	\$137.83	\$5,099.7 <sup>-</sup>
	Verizon HP, Inc Part#: 2MN77AV Contract Name: Open Market Contract #: Open Market	37	\$8.80	\$325.60
3	MISC No Fingerprint Sensor HP, Inc Part#: 2MN47AV Contract Name: Open Market Contract #: Open Market	37	\$1.96	\$72.52
•	45 Watt Smart nPFC RA AC Adapter HP, Inc Part#: 2MN08AV Contract Name: Open Market Contract #: Open Market	37	\$7.82	\$289.34
j	HP - Power cable - IEC 60320 C5 - 1 m - United States - CTO HP, Inc Part#: 2MN57AV#ABA Contract Name: Open Market Contract #: Open Market	37	\$1.96	\$72.52
6	HP - Language / localization kit - CTO HP, Inc Part#: 2MN17AV#ABA Contract Name: Open Market Contract #: Open Market	37	\$1.96	\$72.52
	HP Long Life Battery - Notebook battery - 1 x 3-cell 56 Wh - CTO HP, Inc Part#: 2RY06AV Contract Name: Open Market Contract #: Open Market	37	\$50.83	\$1,880.71
}	HP - 3-year warranty - parts and labor - 3 years - CTO HP, Inc Part#: 2MN80AV#ABA Contract Name: Open Market Contract #: Open Market	37	\$122.19	\$4,521.03
MISC No SmartCard Reader HP, Inc Part#: 2MN49AV Contract Name: Open Market Contract #: Open Market	HP, Inc Part#: 2MN49AV Contract Name: Open Market	37	\$1.96	\$72.52
		_	Total	\$67,506.50

### **Additional Comments**

Please Note: HP, Inc. has a zero returns policy on custom build PCs. Ink and toner are also considered non-returnable

The products offered under this proposal are Open Market and resold in accordance with the terms and conditions at <u>SHI Online Customer Resale Terms and Conditions</u>.